2024 Judicial Poll

Miami Dade Bar

Poll Start 06/26/2024 10:46 AM
Poll End 07/12/2024 11:59 PM
Voters 17,627
Cast ballots 486
Participation 2.8%

Poll responders were asked to vote whether the judges listed below were exceptionally qualified,

qualified or unqualified.

11th Judicial Circuit and County Court Incumbents and Candidates

Abreu, Milena

Number of Votes

% of Respondents

% of Answers

Exceptionally Qualified 52 13.1% 35.37%
Qualified 91 23.0% 61.90%
Unqualified 4 1.0% 2.72%
No Opinion 249 62.9%

396 37.1% 100.00%

Alverez-Zane, Betsy

Number of Votes

% of Respondents

% of Answers

Exceptionally Qualified 51 12.9% 35.66%
Quialified 79 19.9% 55.24%
Unqualified 13 3.3% 9.09%
No Opinion 253 63.9%

396 36.1% 100.00%

Arzola, Antonio

Number of Votes

% of Respondents

% of Answers

Exceptionally Qualified 164 39.0% 54.85%
Quialified 121 28.8% 40.47%
Unqualified 14 3.3% 4.68%
No Opinion 121 28.8%

420 71.2% 100.00%
Baez, Rita M. Number of Votes % of Respondents % of Answers
Exceptionally Qualified 18 4.6% 21.95%
Qualified 32 8.2% 39.02%
Unqualified 32 8.2% 39.02%
No Opinion 310 79.1%

392 20.9% 100.00%
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Bandin, Christine

Number of Votes

% of Respondents

% of Answers

Exceptionally Qualified 74 17.9% 44.85%
Qualified 82 19.9% 49.70%
Unqualified 9 2.2% 5.45%
No Opinion 248 60.0%

413 40.0% 100.00%

Barket, Michael G.

Number of Votes

% of Respondents

% of Answers

Exceptionally Qualified 63 15.9% 37.50%
Qualified 89 22.5% 52.98%
Unqualified 16 4.0% 9.52%
No Opinion 228 57.6%

396 42.4% 100.00%

Benjamin, Christopher

Number of Votes

% of Respondents

% of Answers

Exceptionally Qualified 28 7.1% 28.87%
Qualified 47 11.9% 48.45%
Unqualified 22 5.6% 22.68%
No Opinion 299 75.5%

396 24.5% 100.00%

Bloch, Jason E.

Number of Votes

% of Respondents

% of Answers

Exceptionally Qualified 122 28.2% 43.11%
Quialified 115 26.6% 40.64%
Unqualified 46 10.6% 16.25%
No Opinion 149 34.5%

432 65.5% 100.00%

Corcilli, Mariano A.

Number of Votes

% of Respondents

% of Answers

Exceptionally Qualified 20 5.1% 33.33%
Qualified 30 7.6% 50.00%
Unqualified 10 2.5% 16.67%
No Opinion 334 84.8%

394 15.2% 100.00%

Correa, Heloiza

Number of Votes

% of Respondents

% of Answers

Exceptionally Qualified 79 18.8% 53.02%
Qualified 57 13.5% 38.26%
Unqualified 13 3.1% 8.72%
No Opinion 272 64.6%

421 35.4% 100.00%
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De la O, Miguel M.

Number of Votes

% of Respondents

% of Answers

Exceptionally Qualified 250 58.0% 72.05%
Qualified 88 20.4% 25.36%
Unqualified 9 2.1% 2.59%
No Opinion 84 19.5%

431 80.5% 100.00%

Del Pino, Victoria

Number of Votes

% of Respondents

% of Answers

Exceptionally Qualified 107 26.4% 44.03%
Qualified 116 28.6% 47.74%
Unqualified 20 4.9% 8.23%
No Opinion 163 40.1%

406 59.9% 100.00%

Del Rio, Vivianne

Number of Votes

% of Respondents

% of Answers

Exceptionally Qualified 84 19.7% 32.18%
Qualified 143 33.6% 54.79%
Unqualified 34 8.0% 13.03%
No Opinion 165 38.7%

426 61.3% 100.00%

Dimitris, Jason E.

Number of Votes

% of Respondents

% of Answers

Exceptionally Qualified 135 32.2% 55.10%
Qualified 100 23.9% 40.82%
Unqualified 10 2.4% 4.08%
No Opinion 174 41.5%

419 58.5% 100.00%

Enriquez, Javier A.

Number of Votes

% of Respondents

% of Answers

Exceptionally Qualified 50 12.3% 39.06%
Qualified 69 17.0% 53.91%
Unqualified 9 2.2% 7.03%
No Opinion 278 68.5%

406 31.5% 100.00%

Fajardo Orshan, Ariana

Number of Votes

% of Respondents

% of Answers

Exceptionally Qualified 99 22.7% 38.08%
Qualified 135 31.0% 51.92%
Unqualified 26 6.0% 10.00%
No Opinion 176 40.4%

436 59.6% 100.00%
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Fernandez, Jose

Number of Votes

% of Respondents

% of Answers

Exceptionally Qualified 62 14.5% 25.73%
Qualified 149 34.8% 61.83%
Unqualified 30 7.0% 12.45%
No Opinion 187 43.7%

428 56.3% 100.00%

Glazer, Mindy S

Number of Votes

% of Respondents

% of Answers

Exceptionally Qualified 201 46.2% 55.99%
Qualified 145 33.3% 40.39%
Unqualified 13 3.0% 3.62%
No Opinion 76 17.5%

435 82.5% 100.00%

Gonzalez-Marques, Laura

Number of Votes

% of Respondents

% of Answers

Exceptionally Qualified 46 11.5% 44.66%
Qualified 51 12.8% 49.51%
Unqualified 6 1.5% 5.83%
No Opinion 296 74.2%

399 25.8% 100.00%

Gonzalez-Meyer, Gloria

Number of Votes

% of Respondents

% of Answers

Exceptionally Qualified 39 9.9% 30.23%
Quialified 75 19.0% 58.14%
Unqualified 15 3.8% 11.63%
No Opinion 266 67.3%

395 32.7% 100.00%

Gonzalez-Whyte, Diana

Number of Votes

% of Respondents

% of Answers

Exceptionally Qualified 41 10.4% 28.87%
Quialified 70 17.8% 49.30%
Unqualified 31 7.9% 21.83%
No Opinion 251 63.9%

393 36.1% 100.00%

Green, Christopher

Number of Votes

% of Respondents

% of Answers

Exceptionally Qualified 60 15.2% 48.39%
Qualified 54 13.7% 43.55%
Unqualified 10 2.5% 8.06%
No Opinion 270 68.5%

394 31.5% 100.00%
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Janowitz, Scott

Number of Votes

% of Respondents

% of Answers

Exceptionally Qualified 63 16.0% 37.72%
Qualified 73 18.6% 43.71%
Unqualified 31 7.9% 18.56%
No Opinion 226 57.5%

393 42.5% 100.00%

Johnson, Charlie

Number of Votes

% of Respondents

% of Answers

Exceptionally Qualified 143 35.2% 58.13%
Qualified 90 22.2% 36.59%
Unqualified 13 3.2% 5.28%
No Opinion 160 39.4%

406 60.6% 100.00%

Jones-Peabody, Bonita

Number of Votes

% of Respondents

% of Answers

Exceptionally Qualified 24 5.7% 21.05%
Qualified 41 9.7% 35.96%
Unqualified 49 11.6% 42.98%
No Opinion 309 73.0%

423 27.0% 100.00%
King, Larry Number of Votes % of Respondents % of Answers
Exceptionally Qualified 71 17.9% 39.66%
Qualified 95 23.9% 53.07%
Unqualified 13 3.3% 7.26%
No Opinion 218 54.9%

397 45.1% 100.00%

Klukas Lorenzo, Yara

Number of Votes

% of Respondents

% of Answers

Exceptionally Qualified 48 12.2% 51.06%
Qualified 39 9.9% 41.49%
Unqualified 7 1.8% 7.45%
No Opinion 299 76.1%

393 23.9% 100.00%

Lopez, Carlos

Number of Votes

% of Respondents

% of Answers

Exceptionally Qualified 102 24.3% 40.80%
Qualified 121 28.8% 48.40%
Unqualified 27 6.4% 10.80%
No Opinion 170 40.5%

420 59.5% 100.00%

Page 5 of 9



Manno-Schurr, Valerie R.

Number of Votes

% of Respondents

% of Answers

Exceptionally Qualified 89 21.7% 30.07%
Qualified 150 36.6% 50.68%
Unqualified 57 13.9% 19.26%
No Opinion 114 27.8%

410 72.2% 100.00%

Marrero, Yery

Number of Votes

% of Respondents

% of Answers

Exceptionally Qualified 76 18.0% 49.35%
Qualified 68 16.1% 44.16%
Unqualified 10 2.4% 6.49%
No Opinion 268 63.5%

422 36.5% 100.00%

Martinez, Lizzet

Number of Votes

% of Respondents

% of Answers

Exceptionally Qualified 37 9.3% 34.91%
Qualified 64 16.1% 60.38%
Unqualified 5 1.3% 4.72%
No Opinion 292 73.4%

398 26.6% 100.00%

Mato, Marie E.

Number of Votes

% of Respondents

% of Answers

Exceptionally Qualified 85 20.6% 57.05%
Qualified 56 13.6% 37.58%
Unqualified 8 1.9% 5.37%
No Opinion 263 63.8%

412 36.2% 100.00%

Nunez , Kristy M.

Number of Votes

% of Respondents

% of Answers

Exceptionally Qualified 59 14.6% 47.58%
Qualified 58 14.4% 46.77%
Unqualified 7 1.7% 5.65%
No Opinion 280 69.3%

404 30.7% 100.00%
Ortiz, Maria Number of Votes % of Respondents % of Answers
Exceptionally Qualified 39 9.8% 26.90%
Qualified 86 21.6% 59.31%
Unqualified 20 5.0% 13.79%
No Opinion 254 63.7%

399 36.3% 100.00%
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Padron, Cristobal D.

Number of Votes

% of Respondents

% of Answers

Exceptionally Qualified 14 3.4% 15.38%
Qualified 30 7.2% 32.97%
Unqualified 47 11.3% 51.65%
No Opinion 325 78.1%

416 21.9% 100.00%

Pedraza Marino, Patricia

Number of Votes

% of Respondents

% of Answers

Exceptionally Qualified 62 15.6% 38.27%
Qualified 90 22.6% 55.56%
Unqualified 10 2.5% 6.17%
No Opinion 236 59.3%

398 40.7% 100.00%

Restrepo Salcines, Alina

Number of Votes

% of Respondents

% of Answers

Exceptionally Qualified 11 2.8% 17.46%
Qualified 25 6.3% 39.68%
Unqualified 27 6.8% 42.86%
No Opinion 332 84.1%

395 15.9% 100.00%

Santiago Perez, Jorge

Number of Votes

% of Respondents

% of Answers

Exceptionally Qualified 45 11.3% 50.56%
Qualified 37 9.3% 41.57%
Unqualified 7 1.8% 7.87%
No Opinion 310 77.7%

399 22.3% 100.00%

Santovenia, Maria

Number of Votes

% of Respondents

% of Answers

Exceptionally Qualified 57 13.6% 21.84%
Quialified 137 32.6% 52.49%
Unqualified 67 16.0% 25.67%
No Opinion 159 37.9%

420 62.1% 100.00%

Simon, Lourdes

Number of Votes

% of Respondents

% of Answers

Exceptionally Qualified 141 34.1% 54.65%
Qualified 105 25.4% 40.70%
Unqualified 12 2.9% 4.65%
No Opinion 156 37.7%

414 62.3% 100.00%
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Singer-Stein, Linda

Number of Votes

% of Respondents

% of Answers

Exceptionally Qualified 145 36.1% 58.70%
Qualified 95 23.6% 38.46%
Unqualified 7 1.7% 2.83%
No Opinion 155 38.6%

402 61.4% 100.00%

Sosa-Bruzon, Eleane

Number of Votes

% of Respondents

% of Answers

Exceptionally Qualified 57 14.4% 44.53%
Qualified 63 15.9% 49.22%
Unqualified 8 2.0% 6.25%
No Opinion 269 67.8%

397 32.2% 100.00%

Tinkler Mendez , Marisa

Number of Votes

% of Respondents

% of Answers

Exceptionally Qualified 131 31.6% 53.69%
Qualified 100 24.1% 40.98%
Unqualified 13 3.1% 5.33%
No Opinion 171 41.2%

415 58.8% 100.00%

Urbustondo, Michelle M.

Number of Votes

% of Respondents

% of Answers

Exceptionally Qualified 17 4.3% 34.69%
Quialified 21 5.3% 42.86%
Unqualified 11 2.8% 22.45%
No Opinion 350 87.7%

399 12.3% 100.00%

Venzer, Ellen S.

Number of Votes

% of Respondents

% of Answers

Exceptionally Qualified 164 39.1% 55.97%
Quialified 113 27.0% 38.57%
Unqualified 16 3.8% 5.46%
No Opinion 126 30.1%

419 69.9% 100.00%

Verde-Yanez, Maria E.

Number of Votes

% of Respondents

% of Answers

Exceptionally Qualified 49 11.7% 32.89%
Qualified 83 19.9% 55.70%
Unqualified 17 4.1% 11.41%
No Opinion 269 64.4%

418 35.6% 100.00%
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Vizcaino, Diana

Number of Votes

% of Respondents

% of Answers

Exceptionally Qualified 91 22.2% 48.92%
Qualified 89 21.7% 47.85%
Unqualified 6 1.5% 3.23%
No Opinion 224 54.6%

410 45.4% 100.00%

Walsh, Lisa S.

Number of Votes

% of Respondents

% of Answers

Exceptionally Qualified 255 58.8% 72.24%
Qualified 86 19.8% 24.36%
Unqualified 12 2.8% 3.40%
No Opinion 81 18.7%

434 81.3% 100.00%

Woodward, Jacqueline

Number of Votes

% of Respondents

% of Answers

Exceptionally Qualified 60 15.1% 36.14%
Qualified 86 21.6% 51.81%
Unqualified 20 5.0% 12.05%
No Opinion 232 58.3%

398 41.7% 100.00%
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